
RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 

TO: 
FROM: 
DATE: 
SUBJECT: 

2302 E. SAGE RD. 
KINGSVILLE, TEXAS 78363 

Office (361) 592-3952 Fax (361) 592-5965 
MEMORANDUM 

Ricardo Water Supply Corporation Board of Directors 
Baldemar Garcia, President 
July 20, 2021 
Ricardo Water Supply Corporation Meeting Notice and Agenda 

A Regular Meeting of the Ricardo Water Supply Corporation Board of Directors is scheduled 
for: 

Tuesday, July 27, 2021 
5:30 p.m. 

South Texas Water Authority Boardroom 
2302 East Sage Road, Kingsville, Texas 

to consider and act upon any lawful subject which may come before it, including among others, 
the following: 

Agenda 

I. Call to order. 

2. Citizen comments. 

3. Approval of Minutes. (Attachment!) 

4. Treasurer's Report/Payment of Bills. (Attachment 2) 

5. All matters pertaining to TxDOT Upgrades on US 77/I69 at CR 2120/FM772 and from CR 
2130 south to CR 2230. (Attachment 3) 
• Bids for US 77 Waterline Adjustment Project Phase 2 
• Review of Engineer's Recommendation and Award of Bid 

6. Loan Application Amount to Submit to the Texas Water Development Board for 
Reimbursement of Waterline Adjustments and Improvements to Corporation Facilities 
including Application Filing and Authorized Representative Resolution and Application 
Affidavit. (Attachment 4) 

7. Final Update on February 2021 Winter Storm/Freeze Event. (Attachment 5) 

8. Authorization to send Final Notice of Violation of Tariff to customers without a Cut-Off 
Valve. (Attachment 6) 

9. Request from Mr. Ralph Ambrose to address Board on business plan for RV Park located on 
CR 2180 (previously KOA park). (Attachment 7) 
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10. Review of twenty-six-lot Subdivision called La Conquista Ranch Subdivision, Cesar Silva, 
Developer, located on CR 2130 and CR 1050, including allowing Developer to contract for 
extension of distribution lines to the propetty and within the subdivision. (Attaclunent 8) 

11. Selection of John Marez as RWSC General Manager, effective upon South Texas Water 
Authority hiring Mr. Marez as Executive Director. (Attachment 9) 

12. Adjournment. 

The Board may go into closed session at any time when pennitted by Chapter 551, Government Code. Before going 
into closed session, a quorum of the Board must be assembled in the meeting room, the meeting must be convened 
as an open meeting pursuant to proper notice, and the presiding officer must announce that a closed session will be 
held and must identify the sections of Chapter 551, Government Code, authorizing the closed session. 

BG/CGS/fdl 
Attachments 
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ATTACHMENT I 

Approval of Minutes 



RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 
Regular Meeting Minutes 

May 12, 2021 

Board Members Present: Board Members Absent: 

Baldemar Garcia 
Robert Zavala 
Oliver Hinojosa 
Frank Escobedo 
James Fischer 
Robert Garza 

Tim Robertson 

Staff Present: Guests Present: 

Carola G. Serrato 
Frances De Leon 
Jo Ella Wagner 
Dony Cantu 

1. Call to Order. 

None 

Board President Baldemar Garcia called the Regular Meeting of the Ricardo Water Supply 
Corporation Board of Directors to order at 5:32 p.m. A quorum was present. 

2. Citizen comments. 

Mr. Garcia opened the floor to citizen comments. No citizen comments were made. 

3. Approval of Minutes. 

Mr. Escobedo made a motion to approve the minutes of the April 13, 2021 Regular Meeting as 
presented. Mr. Garza seconded and the motion carried. 

4. Treasurer's Report/Payment of Bills. 

The following financial rep01is were presented for Board review and approval: 

Corrected Treasurer's Report as ofFebrumy 28, 2021 
Account Activity for General Account for Februmy 1, 2021 to Febrnmy 28, 2021 
Treasurer's Repoti as of March 31, 2021 
Account Activity for General Account for March 1, 2021 to March 31, 2021 
Account Activity for Operations Account for March 1, 2021 to March 31, 2021 
TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 03/01/2021-03/31/2021 for General Account 
TEXPOOL Patiicipant Statement for 03/01/2021 - 03/31/2021 for Membership Deposit Account 
TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 03/01/2021 -03/31/2021 for USDA Reserve Account 
TexST AR General Account Statement for 03/01/2021 - 03/31/2021 
Corrected Water Loss Report for Januaty- Februaty 2021 
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The following bills were presented for payment: 

STWA Invoice S21-057 $31,064.36 
March 2021 Water Usage, Water Cost and Handling Charge 

STWA Invoice S21-058 $22,948.26 
March 2021 General and Administration 

STW A Invoice S21-061 $ 1,618.28 
Payroll expense for Part-time employee January, Febrnary and March 2021 

STWAinvoiceS21-063 $ 338.85 
Payroll expense for Standby Pay for Janumy 1, 2021 through March 24, 2021 

STWA Invoice S21-065 $ 1,330.42 
Reimbursement for Fiber optic phone service (12/19/20 through 03/19/21) and High Touch 
Technology support (01/01/21 through 03/31/21) 

STWA Invoice S21-069 
March 2021 Taps and Repairs 

$ 9,198.23 

A motion was made by Mr. Zavala and seconded by Mr. Escobedo to approve the Treasurer's 
Rep01i and payment of the bills. The motion carried. 

5. All matters pertaining to TxDOT Upgrades on US 77/I69 at CR 2120/FM 772 and from 
CR 2130 south to CR 2230. 

• Funding Options 

Ms. Serrato reported that return of the Corporation's 10% withheld amount ($28,108.50) is 
expected ve1y soon. She also mentioned that she spoke with Mireya Loewe ofTWDB regarding 
the application and one of the items discussed was the possibility of a waiver for the 
environmental study. Ms. Loewe also told her about the TWDB's rural assistance fund which 
although it runs at a higher interest rate, allows for a 40-year term. The Board consensus was to 
pursue a 30-year loan. Ms. Serrato also repo1ied that she and Eric Villarreal of Ardurra 
discussed funding of additional improvement projects if bids on the TxDOT adjustments are 
lower than the engineer's estimate. Mr. Villarreal rep01ied to her that the designs are complete 
and should be submitted to TxDOT shortly. Ms. Serrato stated that staff will continue working 
on the application. 

6. Proposed Tariff Amendment - Section E (13) - Due Dates, Delinquent Bills, and Service 
Disconnection Date. 

Ms. Serrato presented the proposed amendment to Section E (13) of the RWSC Tariff modifying 
the disconnection of service cycle as discussed at the previous meeting. The change will allow 
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additional time to pay account balances before facing disconnection. Mr. Zavala made a motion 
to approve the recommended Tariff Amendment. Mr. Garza seconded and all voted in favor. 

7. Febrnaiy 2021 Winter Storm/Freeze Event. 

Ms. Serrato reported that the 10" valve at Pump Station #1 still needs to be replaced. In addition, 
the yard piping has been fixed at Pump Station #3, but the tanks need to be disinfected and 
bacteriological samples are needed prior to the pump station being placed back online. She 
stated that RWSC's total cost of damages is $4,539.95. Insurance claims on the storm damage 
have been submitted. She stated that she would continue to provide updates to the Board. 

8. Adjournment. 

With no further business to conduct, Mr. Zavala made a motion to adjourn the meeting at 6:32 
p.m. Mr. Hinojosa seconded and all voted in favor. 

Respectfully submitted, 

l1~ 
Frances De Leon 

" sistant Secretary 



ATTACHMENT2 

Treasurer's Repott/Payment of Bills 



Ricardo Water Supply Corporation 
Treasurer's Report 

As of April 30, 2021 

General Account - KFNB 
General Account - TexPool 
General Account - TexPool Prime 
General Account - TexSTAR 
Operations Account - KFNB 
Membership Deposit & Refund Account - TexPool 
Debt Service Account 
Reserve Account 
Petty Cash 
Cash Drawer 
TOTAL 

2/12/2021 
Billing Reg. 

Total Usage (Gal) 6,691,880 

Water Sales ($) $73,256.25 

Adjustments $618.06 

Tum on Charge $0.00 

Late Charges $1,132.00 

Past Due $19,836.87 

Tax $399.92 

Leak Pay Plan $480.92 

Sewage $6,539.59 

Total Receivables $102,263.61 

METERS ON LINE 1060 

3/12/2021 
Billing Reg. 

8,192,920 

$79,816.22 

$2,958.50 

$0.00 

$1,044.00 

$21,648.40 

$433.80 

$376.46 

$6,794.34 

$113,071.72 

1060 

$188,767.96 
$316,313.50 
$117,400.22 
$299,581.99 

$3,378.36 
$110,085.69 

$9,073.18 
$89,846.58 

$50.00 
$100.00 

$1,134,597.48 

4/13/2021 
Billing Reg. 

8,277,010 

$80,308.17 

$1,937.24 

$0.00 

$792.00 

$17,602.32 

$436.85 

$446.37 

$6,910.82 

$108,433.77 

1064 



RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP. 
GENERAL 
APRIL2021 

DATE DESCRIPTION CKNO. DEPOSIT )ISBURSEMEN1 BALANCE 

04-01 BEGINNING BALANCE $167,911.63 

04-01 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,260.76 $170,172.39 

04-01 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,674.76 $171,847.15 

04-01 K. KRIEGEL #1252 MEMBERSHIP DEP $200.00 $172,047.15 

04-01 RICARDO WASTEWATER IMP. 4087 $3,417.54 $168,629.61 

04-02 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $794.25 $169,423.86 

04-03 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $723.89 $170,147.75 

04-04 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $212.00 $170,359.75 

04-05 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $6,551.61 $176,911.36 

04-05 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,538.69 $178,450.05 

04-06 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,855.11 $180,305.16 

04-06 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,259.41 $181,564.57 

04-07 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,826.35 $183,390.92 

04-07 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,066.32 $184,457.24 

04-07 R. JENCKS #661 INV#R21-010 DEP $35.00 $184,492.24 

04-08 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,070.54 $187,562.78 

04-08 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,610.40 $189,173.18 

04-09 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $5,067.86 $194,241.04 

04-09 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,865.85 $197,106.89 

04-10 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,620.45 $198,727.34 

04-11 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $324.94 $199,052.28 

04-12 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,466.72 $201,519.00 

04-12 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $820.89 $202,339.89 

04-12 SILVA CONS. DEVELOPER ANALYSIS DEP $1,000.00 $203,339.89 

04-12 SACRED HEART#88 INV#R21-009 DEP $35.00 $203,374.89 

04-12 R. TELLES #294 INV#R21-0ll DEP $35.00 $203,409.89 

04-12 L. CASTILLO #1196 RESERVICE DEP $835.00 $204,244.89 

04-13 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $433.12 $204,678.01 

04-13 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $743.21 $205,421.22 

04-14 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $197.34 $205,618.56 

04-14 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,116.22 $206,734.78 

04-14 N. DIAZ DEVELOPER ANALYSIS DEP $400.00 $207,134.78 

04-14 J. ROCHA DEVELOPER ANALYSIS DEP $400.00 $207,534.78 

04-15 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $478.98 $208,013.76 

04-15 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,931.69 $209,945.45 

04-15 F. ALVAREZ # 1070 MEMBERSHIP DEP $200.00 $210,145.45 

04-15 R. BARBOUR DEVELOPER ANALYSIS DEP $400.00 · $210,545.45 

04-16 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $358.12 $210,903.57 

04-16 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,042.09 $212,945.66 

04-16 CORE & MAlN LP 4088 $5,510.77 $207,434.89 

04-16 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES 4089 $5,475.38 $201,959.51 

04-16 STWA-WATER 4090 $31,064.36 $170,895.15 

04-16 STW A- GEN & ADMlN 4091 $22,948.26 $147,946.89 

04-16 STWA-PARTTIMEEMP 4092 $1,618.28 $146,328.61 

04-16 STWA-STANDBYPAY 4093 $338.85 $145,989.76 

04-16 STW A- REIMBURSE (MARCH) 4094 $227.78 $145,761.98 



04-17 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $61.00 $145,822.98 
04-18 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $583.58 $146,406.56 
04-19 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,809.87 $149,216.43 
04-19 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $147.51 $149,363.94 
04-20 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,087.20 $150,451.14 
04-20 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $530.57 $150,981.71 
04-21 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,979.72 $152,961.43 
04-21 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $571.56 $153,532.99 
04-21 E. GARZA #205 MEMBERSHIP DEP $200.00 $153,732.99 
04-21 ACH BANK DRAFTS ACH $14,550.87 $168,283.86 
04-22 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,378.67 $169,662.53 
04-22 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $821.71 $170,484.24 
04-23 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,038.11 $173,522.35 
04-23 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $467.36 $173,989.71 
04-24 ONLil\1£ PAYMENTS DEP $568.20 $174,557.91 
04-25 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $441.78 $174,999.69 
04-26 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $5,759.82 $180,759.51 
04-26 ONLil\1£ PAYMENTS DEP $828.11 $181,587.62 
04-26 F. PATILLO #522 ACH RETURN DEB $41.21 $181,546.41 
04-26 F. PATILLO #1054 ACH RETURN DEB $41.21 $181,505.20 
04-27 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $460.37 $181,965.57 
04-27 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $48.68 $182,014.25 
04-27 R. ALLEN #1223 MEMBERSHIP DEP $200.00 $182,214.25 
04-27 K. SANDOVAL #1267 RESER VICE DEP $835.00 $183,049.25 
04-27 M. TREVINO #1264 MEMBERSHIP DEP $1,310.00 $184,359.25 
04-28 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $716.70 $185,075.95 
04-28 O'NLINE PAYMENTS DEP $250.33 $185,326.28 
04-29 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $607.28 $185,933.56 
04-29 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $848.30 $186,781.86 
04-30 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $639.77 $187,421.63 
04-30 ONLil\1£ PAYMENTS DEP $1,343.13 $188,764.76 
04-30 INTEREST EARNED DEP $3.20 $188,767.96 

$91,539.97 $70,683.64 



RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 

OPERATIONS 
2021 

DATE DESCRIPTION CKNO. DEPOSITS DISBURSE. BALANCE 

APRIL2021 
04-01 BEGINNING BALANCE $13,238.86 

04-01 CNA SURETY DIRECT BILL 6473 $750.00 $12,488.86 

04-01 JOHN WOMACK & CO, P .C. 6474 $390.00 $12,098.86 

04-01 ROCKY MOUNTAIN PRINT SOLUTIO1' 6475 $220.00 $11,878.86 

04-02 PSI HOLDINGS ACH $32.48 $11,846.38 

04-13 NWSC BANK ERROR 6476 $7,000.00 $4,846.38 

04-16 BFMC,INC. 6477 $558.03 $4,288.35 

04-16 SILVA CONSTRUCTION, LLC# 1252 6478 $181.39 $4,106.96 

04-16 SILVA CONSTRUCTION, LLC# 1251 6479 $156.48 $3,950.48 

04-16 TEXAS EXCAVATION SAFETY, INC. 6480 $55.20 $3,895.28 

04-16 DELUXE DEPOSIT SLIPS ACH $76.86 $3,818.42 

04-30 ARLIE J. CHAMBERS #205 6600 $100.00 $3,718.42 

04-30 SIL VAS CONSTRUCTION #1223 6601 $200.00 $3,518.42 

04-30 YULIANA ESCOBAR #1070 6602 $140.21 $3,378.21 

04-30 INTERESTED EARNED DEP $0.15 $3,378.36 

$0.15 $9,860.65 



TexPool Participant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 

RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 
GENERAL ACCT 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRATO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

TexPool Update 
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n:u H[!Hll IJfHHPII[ l!t':t c~nrn 
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Participant Statement 
Statement Period 04/01/2021 · 04/30/2021 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 1-866-TEX-POOL 

Location ID 000077893 
Investor ID 000007578 

It's spring cleaning time! Review a cllrrent listing of your authorized representatives and contact information by requesting 
an Account Information Report from TexConnect or the TexPool Participant Services team. Submit any changes on the 
proper maintenance form, found under Account Documents. 

TexPool Summary 
. 

Beginning Total Total Total Current Average 
Pool Name Balance Deposits Withdrawals Interest Balance Balance 

Texas local Government Investment Pool $326,184.80 SO.OD $9,874.82 $3.52 $316,313.50 $316,310.10 
TexPoo! Prima $117,392.20 $0.00 $0.00 $8,02 $117,400.22 $117,392.47 

Tota!0ollarValue $443,577.00 $0.00 $9,874.82 $11.54 $433,713.72 

Portfolio Value 
Market Value Share Price Shares Owned Market Value 

Pool Name Pool/ Account (04/01/2021) (04/30/2021) (04/30/2021) (04/30/2021) 

Texas local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100001 $326,184.80 $1.00 316,313.500 - $316,313.50 
TexPoo! Prime 590/1370100001 $117,392.20 $1.00 117,400.220 $117,400.22 

Total Dollar Value $443,577. 00 $433,713.72 

Interest Summary 
Month-to-Date Year-to-Date 

Pool Name Pool/ Account Interest Interest 

Texas local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100001 $3.52 $43 .85 
TexPoo! Prime 590/1370100001 $8.02 $37 .76 

Total $11.54 $81.61 

11111111111111111 IIIII IIIII IIII IIII 
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T axPoo Participant Services 
1001 Texas Aveoue, Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 

RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 
MEMBERSHIP DEPOSIT 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRA TO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

TexPool Update 
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TEXAS('~TRUST 
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Participant Statement 
Statement Period 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 
Location ID 
Investor ID 

04/01/2021 · 04/30/2021 

1-866-TEX-POOL 

000077893 

000007580 

It's spring cleaning time! Review a current listing of your authorized representatives and contact information by requestmg 
an Account Information Report from TexConnect or tbe TexPool Participant Services team. Submit any changes on the 
proper ~aintena~ce form, found under Account Documents. 

TexPool Summary 
Beginning Total Total Total Current Average 

Pool Name Balance Deposits Withdrawals Interest Balance Balance 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool $110,084.46 $().00 $0.00 $1.23 $110,085.69 $110,084.50 

Total Dollar Value $110,084.46 $0.00 $0.00 $1.23 $110,085.69 
.. 

Portfolio Value 
Market Value" Share Price SharesOvmed Market Value 

Pool Name Pool/ Account (04/01/2021) (04/30/2021) (04/30/2021) (04/30/2021) 

Texas local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100003 $110,084.46 $1.00 110,085.690 $110,085.69 

Tot.ii Dollar Value $110,084.46: $110,085.69 

Interest Summary 
Month-to-Date Year-to-Date 

Pool Name Pool/ Account Interest Interest 

Texas local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100003 $1 .23 $13.99 

Total $1.23 $13. 99 

11111111111111111 IIIII IIIII IIII IIII 
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T exPocJ Participant Se/Vices 
1001 TexasAvenue,Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 

RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 
USDA RESERVE ACCOUNT 
ATTN CAROLA SERRA TO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

TexPool Update 

,. 
TEXAS~TRUST 
TUI! ftHIVl\ HHrrmn J![SJ ,~1:fHI 

CO~<rT!'.OllH. GLENN HIGAf,. CHAll'.MAN 

Participant Statement 
Statement Period 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 

Location ID 
Investor ID 

04/01/2021 - 04/30/2021 

1-866-TEX-POOL 

000077893 
000021281 

It1s· spring cleaning time! Review a c-ui:rent listing ·oYyOur ·authorized representatives and cOntact infOi:IDa.tion by re(I~esting 
an Account Information Report from TexConnect or the TexPool Participant Services team. Submit any changes on the 
proper maintenance form, found under Account Documents, 

TexPool Summary 
Beginning Total Total Total Current Average 

Pool Name Balance Deposits Withdrawals Interest Balance Balance 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool $88,862.71 $982.82 $0.00 $1.05 $89,846.58 $89,845.57 

Total Dollar Value $88,862.71 $982.82 $0.0D $1.05 $89,846.58 
. 

Portfolio Value 
Market Value Share Price Shares Owned Market Value 

Pool Name Pool/ Account (04/0112021) (D4/30/2021) (04/30/2021) (04/30/2021) 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100004 $88,862.71 $1.00 89,846.580 $89,846.58 

Total DollarValue $88,862.71 $89,846.58 

Interest Summary 
Month-to-Date Year-to-Date 

Pool Name Pool/ Account Interest Interest 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100004 $1.05 $11.27 

Total $1.05 $11.27 

11111111111111111 IIIII IIIII IIII IIII 

00151791 

7 0 4 1 0 

TXP •704 10• 00477 1?(10.407<;,11'; n7,:;o11: rri~T!Cl(O I 1m11.1T')( TF')(' nnnn77Rqq 



RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 
ATTN CAROLA SERRA TO 
PO BOX 1572 
KINGSVILLE TX 78364-1572 

TexSTAR~ 

MONTHLY STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT 

ACCOUNT: 1370111110 

ACCOUNTNAME: GENERAL FUND 

STATEMENT PERIOD: 04/01/2021 - 04/30/2021 

TEXSTAR MONTHLY SUMMARY: THE AVERAGE MONTHLY RATE WAS 0.0113%. THE AVERAGE WEIGHTED AVERAGE MATURITY WAS 40 
DAYS AND THE NET ASSET VALUE FOR 4/30/21 WAS 1.000131. 

DESCRIPTION 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

04/30/2021 MONTHLY POSTING 

ENDING BALANCE 

ACCOUNT NAME 

GENERAL FUND 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

TOTAL DEPOSITS 

TOTAL WITHDRAWALS 

TOTAL INTEREST 

ENDING BALANCE 

AVERAGE BALANCE 

DEPOSITS 

0.00 

9999888 

WITHDRAWALS 

0.00 

2.76 

299,579.23 

0.00 

0.00 

2.76 

299,581.99 

299,579.23 

llllllllllll llllllllllllllllllilllf°U HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT TEXSTAR PARTICIPANT SERVICES AT 1-800-839-7827. 

TSL.->ssm~.oom25oos.o[l,353.01D26.CNSTSL01.lrlVMTL ..... JTL ...... OOODrH154 

BALANCE 

299,579.23 

299,581.99 

299,581.99 

INTEREST 

30.76 

PAGE: 1 of 1 



Ricardo Water Supply Corporation 
Treasurer's Report 

As of May 31, 2021 

General Account - KFNB 
General Account - TexPool 
General Account - TexPool Prime 
